BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH, MONMOUTH COUNTY

RESOLUTION 2021-193

RESOLUTION ADJUSTING SALARY OF CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER AND PROVIDING FOR PAYMENT OF ONE-TIME STIPEND FOR PERFORMING THE DUTIES OF INTERIM BOROUGH ADMINISTRATOR

Mayor Fox offered the following Resolution and moved its adoption:

WHEREAS, the Borough of Bradley Beach, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey (the "Borough") has duly appointed and employs a Chief Financial Officer in accordance with N.J.S.A. 40A:9-140.10; and

WHEREAS, since April 14, 2020, Sandra Rice has been appointed and serves the Chief Financial Officer of the Borough; and

WHEREAS, given her performance to date as its Chief Financial Officer, the Borough desires to increase the salary of Sandra Rice in the aforesaid position in accordance with the adopted Salary Ordinance of the Borough; and

WHEREAS, the position of Borough Administrator was recently vacant, and Sandra Rice simultaneously served as Chief Financial Officer and Interim Borough Administrator for the duration of the aforesaid vacancy; and

WHEREAS, as compensation for her services as Interim Borough Administrator, the Borough finds it equitable to provide Sandra Rice with a one-time stipend therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Bradley Beach, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey that:

- (1) The annual salary of Sandra Rice in her position as Chief Financial Officer of the Borough shall be increased to \$104,000.00 annually, effective July; and
- (2) A one-time stipend in the amount of \$3,000.00 shall be paid to Sandra Rice as compensation for her service as Interim Borough Administrator during 2021.

Seconded by Councilman Bonnell and adopted upon the following vote:

	AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Mr. Bonnell	X			
Mr. Gubitosi	X			
Mr. Sexsmith	X			
Mr. Weber	X			
Mayor Fox	X			

CERTIFICATION

I, Erica Kostyz, Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bradley Beach, Monmouth County, New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Mayor and Council at the July 27, 2021 meeting.

Erica Kostyz
Erica Kostyz, RMC, CMR

Municipal Clerk